
Academic Calendar 2025-2026 

Semester I 

July 21 to November 21, 2025 
 

First Semester Date Day Time 
New Student Registration 

(with Faculty Office) 
July 16 - 17, 2025 (2 days) Office hours 

  Orientation for New Students July 17 - 18, 2025 (2 days) Office hours 

Course Enrollment 
(New and Returning Students)  

July 16 - 18, 2025 (3 days) 08:30 - 17:30 

  First Day of Lecture July 21, 2025 Monday 14:00 - 17:00 

  His Majesty King’s Birthday  July 28, 2025 Monday  

  Course Adding/Dropping August 01, 2025 Friday Office hours 

  Her Majesty Queen’s Birthday (Mother’s Day) August 12, 2025 Tuesday  

  The 18th IBC Convocation September 28, 2025 Sunday  

  Mid-term Examination Scheduled by 
Course Instructor 

After completing 

7/8 Lectures 

Office hours 

Final Date for Instructors to Submit the 
Final Examination Question Paper 

October 24, 2025 Friday 
Office hours 

  Last Day of Lecture October 31, 2025 Friday 14:00 - 17:00 

  Study Week   November 01, 2025 (1 week)  

  Final Examination November 10 - 21, 2025 (2 weeks) 14:00 - 17:00 

Comprehensive Examination (MA Program only) November 21, 2025 Friday 14:00 - 17:00 

  Semester Break 
November 22 – 
December 15, 2025 

(3 weeks) 
 

  Last Day for Submitting Grades   November 28, 2025 Friday  Office hours 

  His Late Majesty King’s Birthday (Father Day)   December 05, 2025 Friday  

Internal Examination Board Meeting December 01, 2025 Monday Office hours 

External Examination Board Meeting December 08, 2025 Monday 9:00 - 16:00 

Announcement of Grades Before 2nd Semester 
Academic Year 
2025/2026 
 

 Office hours 

 
 
 
 



 
 

  

 

 

 

Academic Calendar 2025-2026 
Semester II 

December 15, 2025 to April 17, 2026 
 

Second Semester Date Day Time 

Course Enrollment  December 11 - 12, 2025 (2 days) Office hours 

First Day of Lecture December 15, 2025 Monday 14:00 - 17:00 

  Course Adding/Dropping   December 25 - 26, 2025 (2 days) Office hours 

Chinese New Year   February 17, 2026 Tuesday  

Makha Bucha Day   March 03, 2026 Tuesday  

Mid-term Examination 
Scheduled by Course 
Instructor 

After completing 
7/8 Lectures 

14:00 - 17:00 

Final Date for Instructors to Submit the 

Final Examination Question Paper 
March 20, 2026 Friday Office hours 

Last Day of Lecture March 27, 2026 Friday 14:00 - 17:00 

  Study Week March 28, 2026 (1 week)  

Final Examination April 06 - 17, 2026 (2 weeks) 14:00 - 17:00 

  Comprehensive Examination 

  (MA Program only) 
April 17, 2026          Friday 14:00 - 17:00 

  Last Day for Submitting Grades   April 24, 2026          Friday        Office hours 

Semester Break (Summer Vacation) April 18 - July 17, 2026 (3 months)  

Internal Examination Board Meeting June 26, 2026 Friday Office hours 

External Examination Board Meeting July 03, 2026 Friday Office hours 

Announcement of Grades 
Before 1 s t  Semester  
Academic Year 
2026/2027 

 Office hours 

 
 

IBC, Office of Academic Affairs 

March 25, 2025 


